State of New Hampshire Department of Transportation

Project: WINCHESTER DPR-BRF-X-0111(005) 12906

County and Code: CHESHIRE COUNTY 005

Date Bids Open: September 19, 2013

Scope of Work: BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

Location: NH ROUTE 10 OVER THE ASHUELOT RIVER

Completion Date: July 17, 2015

A BECK & BELLUCCI, INC.

PO BOX 429, 10 SALISBURY ROAD FRANKLIN, NH 03235 \$3,979,864.45

B E. D. SWETT, INC.

8 INDUSTRIAL PARK DR. CONCORD, NH 03301 \$4,032,426.28

C R.M. PIPER, INC.

PO BOX 490, PLYMOUTH, NH 03264 \$4,080,472.32

DR. S. AUDLEY, INC.

609 ROUTE 3A, BOW, NH 03304 \$4,212,549.62

E EVROKS CORP.

PO BOX 669 WINNISQUAM, NH 03289 \$4,258729.62

F T BUCK CONSTRUCTION INC

249 MERROW ROAD AUBURN ME 04210 \$4,595,761.00

G COLD RIVER BRIDGES LLC

PO BOX 1076 10 LANBRO LANE WALPOLE NH 03608 \$4,788,653.72

H RENAUD BROS CONSTRUCTION INC

283 FORT BRIDGMAN ROAD VERNON VT 05354 \$5,025,499.67

I METHUEN CONSTRUCTION CO INC

40 LOWELL ROAD SALEM, NH 03079 \$5,878,908.11

J NORTHERN CONSTRUCTION SERVICE LLC. 775 PLEASANT ST., UNIT 11, WEYMOUTH, MA 02189

IRREGULAR

				A		В		C
Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
CLEARING AND GRUBBING (F)	Α	3.20	\$5,500.00	\$17,600.00	\$5,500.00	\$17,600.00	\$7,500.00	\$24,000.00
REMOVAL OF EXISTING PIPE 0-24" DIAMETER	LF	310.00	\$7.00	\$2,170.00	\$7.00	\$2,170.00	\$10.00	\$3,100.00
REMOVAL OF CATCH BASINS, DROP INLETS, AND MANHOLES	EA	2.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$275.00	\$550.00
REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL	LF	310.00	\$2.00	\$620.00	\$1.50	\$465.00	\$2.00	\$620.00
REMOVAL OF SIGN STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	25,500.00	\$5.25	\$133,875.00	\$5.25	\$133,875.00	\$4.80	\$122,400.00
ROCK EXCAVATION	CY	130.00	\$50.00	\$6,500.00	\$20.00	\$2,600.00	\$28.00	\$3,640.00
GUARDRAIL TAPERED RAIL PLATFORM	LF	410.00	\$10.00	\$4,100.00	\$10.00	\$4,100.00	\$11.00	\$4,510.00
GUARDRAIL 50' EAGRT PLATFORM	U	5.00	\$825.00	\$4,125.00	\$825.00	\$4,125.00	\$1,280.00	\$6,400.00
GUARDRAIL 25' EAGRT OFFSET PLATFORM	U	1.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
EMBANKMENT-IN-PLACE (F)	CY	21,734.00	\$3.25	\$70,635.50	\$3.25	\$70,635.50	\$4.50	\$97,803.00
COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	20.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$25.00	\$500.00
COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION EXPLORATORY	CY	10.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$25.00	\$250.00
ROCK STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	5.00	\$120.00	\$600.00	\$120.00	\$600.00	\$100.00	\$500.00
UNCLASSIFIED CHANNEL EXCAVATION	CY	3,050.00	\$10.00	\$30,500.00	\$10.00	\$30,500.00	\$7.50	\$22,875.00
GRANULAR BACKFILL (BRIDGE) (F)	CY	875.00	\$22.00	\$19,250.00	\$22.00	\$19,250.00	\$24.00	\$21,000.00
FINE GRADING	U	1.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
GRAVEL (F)	CY	5,383.00	\$15.50	\$83,436.50	\$15.50	\$83,436.50	\$16.50	\$88,819.50
CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR DRIVES	CY	2,050.00	\$22.50	\$46,125.00	\$22.50	\$46,125.00	\$23.50	\$48,175.00
CRUSHED STONE (FINE GRADATION) (F)	CY	5,648.00	\$21.00	\$118,608.00	\$21.00	\$118,608.00	\$24.50	\$138,376.00
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (F) REMOVAL OF EXISTING PIPE 0-24" DIAMETER REMOVAL OF CATCH BASINS, DROP INLETS, AND MANHOLES REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL REMOVAL OF SIGN STRUCTURE COMMON EXCAVATION ROCK EXCAVATION GUARDRAIL TAPERED RAIL PLATFORM GUARDRAIL 50' EAGRT PLATFORM GUARDRAIL 25' EAGRT OFFSET PLATFORM EMBANKMENT-IN-PLACE (F) COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION GRANULAR BACKFILL (BRIDGE) (F) FINE GRADING GRAVEL (F) CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR DRIVES CRUSHED STONE (FINE	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (F) REMOVAL OF EXISTING PIPE 0-24" DIAMETER REMOVAL OF CATCH BASINS, DROP INLETS, AND MANHOLES REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL REMOVAL OF SIGN STRUCTURE COMMON EXCAVATION GUARDRAIL TAPERED RAIL PLATFORM GUARDRAIL 50' EAGRT PLATFORM GUARDRAIL 25' EAGRT OFFSET PLATFORM EMBANKMENT-IN-PLACE (F) CY COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION GRAVEL OF EXCAVATION UNCLASSIFIED CHANNEL EXCAVATION GRANULAR BACKFILL CY (BRIDGE) (F) FINE GRADING U GRAVEL (F) CY CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR DRIVES CRUSHED STONE (FINE CY	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (F) REMOVAL OF EXISTING PIPE 0-24" DIAMETER REMOVAL OF CATCH BASINS, DROP INLETS, AND MANHOLES REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL REMOVAL OF SIGN STRUCTURE COMMON EXCAVATION GUARDRAIL TAPERED RAIL COMMON STRUCTORM GUARDRAIL TAPERED RAIL GUARDRAIL TOPE GUARDRAIL TAPERED RAIL COMMON STRUCTURE COMMON STRUCTURE COMMON STRUCTURE COMMON STRUCTURE COMMON STRUCTURE CY COMMON STRUCTURE CY COMMON STRUCTURE CY COMMON STRUCTURE CY COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION UNCLASSIFIED CHANNEL EXCAVATION GRANULAR BACKFILL CY ST.00 EXCAVATION GRANULAR BACKFILL CY ST.00 CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR CY CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR CY S.648.00	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (F) A 3.20 \$5,500.00 (F) REMOVAL OF EXISTING PIPE 0-24" DIAMETER LF 310.00 \$7.00 REMOVAL OF CATCH BASINS, DROP INLETS, AND MANHOLES EA 2.00 \$150.00 REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL LF 310.00 \$2.00 REMOVAL OF SIGN STRUCTURE U 1.00 \$500.00 COMMON EXCAVATION CY 25,500.00 \$5.25 ROCK EXCAVATION CY 130.00 \$50.00 GUARDRAIL TAPERED RAIL LF 410.00 \$10.00 PLATFORM U 5.00 \$825.00 GUARDRAIL 50' EAGRT PLATFORM U 1.00 \$750.00 GUARDRAIL 25' EAGRT OFFSET PLATFORM U 1.00 \$750.00 EMBANKMENT-IN-PLACE (F) CY 21,734.00 \$3.25 COMMON STRUCTURE CY 20.00 \$20.00 EXCAVATION CY 5.00 \$120.00 EXCAVATION CY 5.00 \$120.00 EXCAVATION CY 5.00 \$10.00 EXCAVATION CY 3,050.00	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (F) A 3.20 \$5,500.00 \$17,600.00 (F) REMOVAL OF EXISTING PIPE 0-24" DIAMETER LF 310.00 \$7.00 \$2,170.00 PIPE 0-24" DIAMETER EA 2.00 \$150.00 \$300.00 REMOVAL OF CATCH BASINS, DROP INLETS, AND MANHOLES EA 2.00 \$150.00 \$300.00 REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL LF 310.00 \$2.00 \$620.00 REMOVAL OF SIGN STRUCTURE U 1.00 \$500.00 \$500.00 STRUCTURE COMMON EXCAVATION CY 25,500.00 \$5.25 \$133,875.00 ROCK EXCAVATION CY 130.00 \$50.00 \$6,500.00 GUARDRAIL TAPERED RAIL LF 410.00 \$10.00 \$4,100.00 GUARDRAIL 50' EAGRT PLATFORM U 5.00 \$825.00 \$4,125.00 GUARDRAIL 25' EAGRT OFFSET PLATFORM U 1.00 \$750.00 \$750.00 EMBANKMENT-IN-PLACE (F) CY 21,734.00 \$3.25 \$70,635.50 COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CY 20.00 \$50.00 \$600.00	Description	Description Unit Quantity Unit Price Total Unit Price Total CLEARING AND GRUBBING (F) A 3.20 \$5,500.00 \$17,600.00 \$17,600.00 \$17,600.00 \$17,600.00 \$17,600.00 \$17,600.00 \$17,600.00 \$17,600.00 \$17,600.00 \$17,600.00 \$17,600.00 \$17,600.00 \$10,00 \$2,170.00 \$10,00 \$2,170.00 \$2,000.00 \$300.00 \$300.00 \$300.00 \$300.00 \$300.00 \$300.00 \$300.00 \$300.00 \$300.00 \$300.00 \$465.00 \$465.00 \$465.00 \$200.00 \$200.00 \$200.00 \$200.00 \$200.00 \$200.00 \$200.00 \$200.00 \$200.00 \$200.00 \$200.00 \$200.00 \$200.00 \$200.00 \$200.00 \$200.00 </td <td> Description</td>	Description

Item					A		В		C
No:	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
403.11001	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD (QC/QA TIER 1)	TON	3,439.00	\$81.80	\$281,310.20	\$80.00	\$275,120.00	\$82.50	\$283,717.50
403.12	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD	TON	210.00	\$129.00	\$27,090.00	\$125.00	\$26,250.00	\$130.00	\$27,300.00
403.4	MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE (MTV)	TON	3,350.00	\$1.55	\$5,192.50	\$1.50	\$5,025.00	\$1.50	\$5,025.00
403.6	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	18,020.00	\$0.57	\$10,271.40	\$0.50	\$9,010.00	\$0.57	\$10,271.40
403.911	HOT BITUMINOUS BRIDGE PAVEMENT, 1" BASE COURSE (F)	TON	59.00	\$81.80	\$4,826.20	\$80.00	\$4,720.00	\$82.50	\$4,867.50
403.99	TEMPORARY BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	TON	8.00	\$175.00	\$1,400.00	\$125.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00
417	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	470.00	\$8.75	\$4,112.50	\$10.00	\$4,700.00	\$8.80	\$4,136.00
500.02	ACCESS FOR BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION	U	1.00	\$88,000.00	\$88,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
502.101	REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00
502.102	REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
503.201	COFFERDAMS	U	1.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$190,000.00	\$190,000.00
504.1	COMMON BRIDGE EXCAVATION (F)	CY	1,525.00	\$10.00	\$15,250.00	\$20.00	\$30,500.00	\$7.25	\$11,056.25
504.2	ROCK BRIDGE EXCAVATION	CY	75.00	\$50.00	\$3,750.00	\$20.00	\$1,500.00	\$60.00	\$4,500.00
508	STRUCTURAL FILL	CY	65.00	\$33.00	\$2,145.00	\$33.00	\$2,145.00	\$35.00	\$2,275.00
510.1	PILE DRIVING EQUIPMENT	U	1.00	\$126,600.00	\$126,600.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$66,500.00	\$66,500.00
510.61	FURNISHING & DRIVING STEE BEARING PILES	LB	283,796.00	\$0.42	\$119,194.32	\$0.46	\$130,546.16	\$0.48	\$136,222.08
510.65	DRIVING-POINTS FOR STEEL BEARING PILES	EA	58.00	\$159.00	\$9,222.00	\$200.00	\$11,600.00	\$145.00	\$8,410.00
510.9	PILE SPLICES	EA	58.00	\$250.00	\$14,500.00	\$500.00	\$29,000.00	\$310.00	\$17,980.00

Item					A		<u></u> В		C
No:	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
520.0302	CONCRETE CLASS AA APPROAC SLABS (QC/QA) (F)	CY	129.00	\$355.00	\$45,795.00	\$400.00	\$51,600.00	\$280.00	\$36,120.00
520.1	CONCRETE CLASS A	CY	9.00	\$927.00	\$8,343.00	\$750.00	\$6,750.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00
520.12	CONCRETE CLASS A, ABOVE FOOTINGS (F)	CY	562.00	\$565.00	\$317,530.00	\$600.00	\$337,200.00	\$560.00	\$314,720.00
520.213	CONCRETE CLASS B, FOOTINGS (ON SOIL) (F)	CY	151.00	\$275.00	\$41,525.00	\$325.00	\$49,075.00	\$360.00	\$54,360.00
520.6	CONCRETE CLASS T, FOUNDATION SEAL	CY	280.00	\$200.00	\$56,000.00	\$300.00	\$84,000.00	\$235.00	\$65,800.00
520.70026	CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK (QC/QA)(PANEL OPTION)(F)	CY	318.00	\$710.00	\$225,780.00	\$850.00	\$270,300.00	\$725.00	\$230,550.00
534.3	WATER REPELLENT (SILANE/ SILOXANE)	GAL	75.00	\$55.00	\$4,125.00	\$60.00	\$4,500.00	\$90.00	\$6,750.00
538.2	BARRIER MEMBRANE, PEEL AN STICK - VERTICAL SURFACES (F)	SY	29.00	\$40.00	\$1,160.00	\$50.00	\$1,450.00	\$24.00	\$696.00
538.6	BARRIER MEMBRANE, HEAT WELDED - MACHINE METHOD (F)	SY	1,035.00	\$18.30	\$18,940.50	\$20.00	\$20,700.00	\$18.50	\$19,147.50
541.1	PVC WATERSTOPS, NH TYPE 1 (F)	LF	80.00	\$7.00	\$560.00	\$5.00	\$400.00	\$7.00	\$560.00
544	REINFORCING STEEL (F)	LB	64,663.00	\$0.97	\$62,723.11	\$1.00	\$64,663.00	\$1.00	\$64,663.00
544.1	REINFORCING STEEL (ROADWAY)	LB	95.00	\$0.97	\$92.15	\$2.00	\$190.00	\$1.00	\$95.00
544.2	REINFORCING STEEL, EPOXY COATED (F)	LB	82,418.00	\$1.07	\$88,187.26	\$1.05	\$86,538.90	\$1.10	\$90,659.80
544.7	SYNTHETIC FIBER REINFORCEMENT (F)	LB	576.00	\$6.70	\$3,859.20	\$6.50	\$3,744.00	\$10.00	\$5,760.00
547	SHEAR CONNECTORS (F)	EA	3,975.00	\$5.35	\$21,266.25	\$4.00	\$15,900.00	\$4.00	\$15,900.00
548.21	ELASTOMERIC BEARING ASSEMBLIES (F)	EA	10.00	\$1,776.00	\$17,760.00	\$1,700.00	\$17,000.00	\$725.00	\$7,250.00
550.1	STRUCTURAL STEEL (F)	LB	267,454.00	\$1.49	\$398,506.46	\$1.68	\$449,322.72	\$1.60	\$427,926.40
550.2	BRIDGE SHOES (F)	EA	10.00	\$740.00	\$7,400.00	\$750.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00
550.3	STEEL BOLLARD (REMOVABLE)	EA	5.00	\$700.00	\$3,500.00	\$700.00	\$3,500.00	\$700.00	\$3,500.00

				Α		В		С
Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
MODIFIED ELASTOMERIC PLUG TYPE FLEXIBLE JOINT (6" WIDE) (F)	LF	71.00	\$115.00	\$8,165.00	\$111.00	\$7,881.00	\$115.00	\$8,165.00
PREFORMED CLOSED CELL EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM (F)	LF	82.00	\$55.00	\$4,510.00	\$200.00	\$16,400.00	\$190.00	\$15,580.00
BRIDGE RAIL T3	LF	539.00	\$131.00	\$70,609.00	\$130.00	\$70,070.00	\$135.00	\$72,765.00
BRIDGE APPROACH RAIL T3 (STEEL POSTS) (MODIFIED)	U	4.00	\$4,935.00	\$19,740.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,300.00	\$21,200.00
STONE FILL, CLASS B (BRIDGE)	CY	1,100.00	\$35.00	\$38,500.00	\$35.00	\$38,500.00	\$30.00	\$33,000.00
STONE FILL, CLASS B, INTERMIXED WITH HUMUS	CY	1,015.00	\$40.00	\$40,600.00	\$40.00	\$40,600.00	\$32.00	\$32,480.00
STONE FILL, CLASS C	CY	380.00	\$33.00	\$12,540.00	\$33.00	\$12,540.00	\$35.00	\$13,300.00
GEOTEXTILE; PERM. CONTROL CL. 1, NON-WOVEN	SY	3,500.00	\$1.50	\$5,250.00	\$1.50	\$5,250.00	\$2.00	\$7,000.00
GEOTEXTILE; PERM. CONTROL CL. 2, NON-WOVEN	SY	190.00	\$1.50	\$285.00	\$1.50	\$285.00	\$2.00	\$380.00
VIDEO INSPECTION	LF	630.00	\$1.05	\$661.50	\$1.00	\$630.00	\$2.00	\$1,260.00
24" STEEL END SECTIONS	EA	2.00	\$370.00	\$740.00	\$370.00	\$740.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
30" STEEL END SECTIONS	EA	2.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$575.00	\$1,150.00
15" PLASTIC PIPE (SMOOTH INTERIOR)	LF	180.00	\$35.00	\$6,300.00	\$35.00	\$6,300.00	\$36.00	\$6,480.00
18" PLASTIC PIPE (SMOOTH INTERIOR)	LF	110.00	\$38.00	\$4,180.00	\$38.00	\$4,180.00	\$40.00	\$4,400.00
24" PLASTIC PIPE (SMOOTH INTERIOR)	LF	350.00	\$47.00	\$16,450.00	\$47.00	\$16,450.00	\$45.00	\$15,750.00
POLYETHYLENE LINER	EA	2.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$180.00	\$360.00
CATCH BASINS TYPE B	U	3.00	\$2,100.00	\$6,300.00	\$2,100.00	\$6,300.00	\$1,650.00	\$4,950.00
DRAINAGE MANHOLES, 4-FOOT DIAMETER	U	3.30	\$1,900.00	\$6,270.00	\$1,900.00	\$6,270.00	\$2,400.00	\$7,920.00
6" PIPE UNDERDRAIN (CONTRACTORS OPTION)	LF	250.00	\$16.00	\$4,000.00	\$16.00	\$4,000.00	\$15.00	\$3,750.00
	MODIFIED ELASTOMERIC PLUG TYPE FLEXIBLE JOINT (6" WIDE) (F) PREFORMED CLOSED CELL EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM (F) BRIDGE RAIL T3 BRIDGE APPROACH RAIL T3 (STEEL POSTS) (MODIFIED) STONE FILL, CLASS B (BRIDGE) STONE FILL, CLASS B, INTERMIXED WITH HUMUS STONE FILL, CLASS C GEOTEXTILE; PERM. CONTROL CL. 1, NON-WOVEN GEOTEXTILE; PERM. CONTROL CL. 2, NON-WOVEN VIDEO INSPECTION 24" STEEL END SECTIONS 30" STEEL END SECTIONS 15" PLASTIC PIPE (SMOOTH INTERIOR) 18" PLASTIC PIPE (SMOOTH INTERIOR) 24" PLASTIC PIPE (SMOOTH INTERIOR) POLYETHYLENE LINER CATCH BASINS TYPE B DRAINAGE MANHOLES, 4-FOOT DIAMETER 6" PIPE UNDERDRAIN	MODIFIED ELASTOMERIC PLUG TYPE FLEXIBLE JOINT (6" WIDE) (F) PREFORMED CLOSED CELL EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM (F) BRIDGE RAIL T3 BRIDGE APPROACH RAIL T3 (STEEL POSTS) (MODIFIED) STONE FILL, CLASS B (BRIDGE) STONE FILL, CLASS B, INTERMIXED WITH HUMUS STONE FILL, CLASS C GEOTEXTILE; PERM. CONTROL CL. 1, NON-WOVEN GEOTEXTILE; PERM. CONTROL CL. 2, NON-WOVEN VIDEO INSPECTION LF 24" STEEL END SECTIONS A30" STEEL END SECTIONS EA 15" PLASTIC PIPE (SMOOTH INTERIOR) 18" PLASTIC PIPE (SMOOTH INTERIOR) 24" PLASTIC PIPE (SMOOTH INTERIOR) 24" PLASTIC PIPE (SMOOTH INTERIOR) POLYETHYLENE LINER EA CATCH BASINS TYPE B U DRAINAGE MANHOLES, 4-FOOT DIAMETER 6" PIPE UNDERDRAIN LF	MODIFIED ELASTOMERIC PLUG TYPE FLEXIBLE JOINT (6" WIDE) (F) PREFORMED CLOSED CELL EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM (F) BRIDGE RAIL T3 LF 539.00 BRIDGE APPROACH RAIL T3 U 4.00 (STEEL POSTS) (MODIFIED) STONE FILL, CLASS B CY 1,100.00 (BRIDGE) STONE FILL, CLASS B, CY 1,015.00 INTERMIXED WITH HUMUS STONE FILL, CLASS C CY 380.00 GEOTEXTILE; PERM. SY 3,500.00 CONTROL CL. 1, NON-WOVEN GEOTEXTILE; PERM. SY 190.00 CONTROL CL. 2, NON-WOVEN VIDEO INSPECTION LF 630.00 24" STEEL END SECTIONS EA 2.00 15" PLASTIC PIPE (SMOOTH LF 180.00 INTERIOR) 18" PLASTIC PIPE (SMOOTH LF 110.00 INTERIOR) 24" PLASTIC PIPE (SMOOTH LF 350.00 INTERIOR) 24" PLASTIC PIPE (SMOOTH LF 350.00 DRAINAGE MANHOLES, 4-FOOT DIAMETER 6" PIPE UNDERDRAIN LF 250.00	Description	MODIFIED ELASTOMERIC PLUG TYPE FLEXIBLE JOINT (6" WIDE) (F) FOR FLEXIBLE JOINT (6" WIDE) (F) FOR FORMED CLOSED CELL EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM (F) S39.00 \$131.00 \$70,609.00 S70,609.00 S100,000 S10,000 S10,000	Description	Description	Description Unit Quantity Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price MODIFIED ELASTOMERIC LF 71.00 \$115.00 \$8,165.00 \$111.00 \$7,881.00 \$115.00 \$115.00 \$115.00 \$111.00 \$7,881.00 \$115.00 \$115.00 \$110.

Item					A		В		C
No:	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
606.1254	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERM. UNI TYPE EAGRT 50 FT) (STEEL POST)	U	5.00	\$2,035.00	\$10,175.00	\$1,800.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,860.00	\$9,300.00
606.1255	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERM. UNI TYPE EAGRT 25 FT) (STEEL POST)	U	1.00	\$1,725.00	\$1,725.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
606.127	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERM. UNI TYPE G-2) (STEEL POST)	U	4.00	\$515.00	\$2,060.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
606.18001	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL WITH 8" OFFSET BLOCK (STEEL POST)	LF	500.00	\$18.90	\$9,450.00	\$16.00	\$8,000.00	\$16.00	\$8,000.00
607.996	TEMPORARY CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	110.00	\$13.15	\$1,446.50	\$12.00	\$1,320.00	\$12.50	\$1,375.00
609.01	STRAIGHT GRANITE CURB	LF	120.00	\$40.00	\$4,800.00	\$40.00	\$4,800.00	\$36.50	\$4,380.00
615.02	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE B (F)	SF	53.50	\$78.50	\$4,199.75	\$50.00	\$2,675.00	\$100.00	\$5,350.00
615.022	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE B, BREAKAWAY MOUNTS (F)	SF	42.00	\$133.00	\$5,586.00	\$100.00	\$4,200.00	\$155.00	\$6,510.00
615.024	RELOCATING TRAFFIC SIGN, TYPE B	U	5.00	\$490.00	\$2,450.00	\$125.00	\$625.00	\$130.00	\$650.00
615.03	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE C (F)	SF	95.50	\$25.50	\$2,435.25	\$45.00	\$4,297.50	\$46.00	\$4,393.00
615.05	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE BB (F)	SF	2.67	\$15.00	\$40.05	\$50.00	\$133.50	\$15.50	\$41.39
615.06	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE CC (F)	SF	14.00	\$9.80	\$137.20	\$15.00	\$210.00	\$10.00	\$140.00
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	108,000.00	\$1.00	\$108,000.00	\$1.00	\$108,000.00	\$1.00	\$108,000.00
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	5,900.00	\$20.50	\$120,950.00	\$18.00	\$106,200.00	\$20.00	\$118,000.00
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$49,500.00	\$49,500.00
619.25	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	2.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,250.00	\$10,500.00
619.253	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (UNIT WEEK)	UWK	8.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$325.00	\$2,600.00
619.27	TRAILER-MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN	U	3.00	\$4,400.00	\$13,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,200.00	\$9,600.00
621.2	RETROREFLECTIVE BEAM GUARDRAIL DELINEATOR	EA	21.00	\$4.15	\$87.15	\$3.00	\$63.00	\$3.00	\$63.00

Item					A		В		С
No:	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
621.31	SINGLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	36.00	\$36.00	\$1,296.00	\$30.00	\$1,080.00	\$30.00	\$1,080.00
622.1	STEEL WITNESS MARKERS	EA	18.00	\$26.00	\$468.00	\$24.00	\$432.00	\$25.00	\$450.00
622.2	CONCRETE BOUNDS	EA	28.00	\$335.00	\$9,380.00	\$245.00	\$6,860.00	\$250.00	\$7,000.00
628.2	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	430.00	\$1.50	\$645.00	\$1.50	\$645.00	\$1.80	\$774.00
632.0104	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE	LF	42,400.00	\$0.19	\$8,056.00	\$0.18	\$7,632.00	\$0.26	\$11,024.00
632.0118	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 18" LINE	LF	45.00	\$4.15	\$186.75	\$4.00	\$180.00	\$2.00	\$90.00
632.3118	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 18" LINE	LF	45.00	\$8.25	\$371.25	\$8.00	\$360.00	\$5.00	\$225.00
632.911	OBLITERATE PAVE. MARKING LINE, 12" WIDE & UNDER	LF	2,000.00	\$1.05	\$2,100.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00
641	LOAM	CY	85.00	\$20.00	\$1,700.00	\$20.00	\$1,700.00	\$28.00	\$2,380.00
645.0001	TURBIDITY BARRIER	LF	560.00	\$18.00	\$10,080.00	\$20.00	\$11,200.00	\$26.50	\$14,840.00
645.3	EROSION STONE	TON	21.00	\$27.00	\$567.00	\$27.00	\$567.00	\$50.00	\$1,050.00
645.531	SILT FENCE	LF	6,100.00	\$1.25	\$7,625.00	\$1.25	\$7,625.00	\$2.25	\$13,725.00
645.7	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	U	1.00	\$2,060.00	\$2,060.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
645.71	MONITORING SWPPP AND EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROLS	HR	260.00	\$52.00	\$13,520.00	\$45.00	\$11,700.00	\$55.00	\$14,300.00
646.31	TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH AND TACKIFIERS	SY	25,225.00	\$0.40	\$10,090.00	\$0.38	\$9,585.50	\$0.40	\$10,090.00
647.1	HUMUS	CY	2,600.00	\$12.00	\$31,200.00	\$12.00	\$31,200.00	\$10.50	\$27,300.00
650.2	LANDSCAPING	U	1.00	\$45,800.00	\$45,800.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$45,600.00	\$45,600.00
670.066	MAILBOX SUPPORT ASSEMBLIES	EA	3.00	\$155.00	\$465.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$155.00	\$465.00
670.313	PIPE CLEAN OUT AND DEBRIS REMOVAL	U	1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00
692	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$167,000.00	\$167,000.00	\$191,000.00	\$191,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00

Item					A		В		C
No:	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
693	ON-THE-JOB TRAINING OF UNSKILLED WORKERS	\$	600.00	\$1.00	\$600.00	\$1.00	\$600.00	\$1.00	\$600.00
697.41	CRITICAL PATH METHOD (CPM) ELECTRONIC SCHEDULE	U	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
698.14	FIELD OFFICE TYPE D	MON	22.00	\$600.00	\$13,200.00	\$1,250.00	\$27,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$22,000.00
699	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00
1008.172	ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - CONSTRUCT ACCESS PATH	\$	15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	40,000.00	\$1.00	\$40,000.00	\$1.00	\$40,000.00	\$1.00	\$40,000.00
1010.2	ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT	\$	10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00
1010.3	QUALITY CONTROL QUALITY ASSURANCE (QC/QA) ASPHALT	\$	15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00
1010.41	QUALITY CONTROL QUALITY ASSURANCE (QC/QA) FOR CONCRETE	\$	21,000.00	\$1.00	\$21,000.00	\$1.00	\$21,000.00	\$1.00	\$21,000.00
				:	\$3,979,864.45	:	\$4,032,426.28	\$	4,080,472.32

Item					D				F
No:	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
201.1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (F)	Α	3.20	\$10,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$900.00	\$2,880.00	\$5,500.00	\$17,600.00
202.41	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PIPE 0-24" DIAMETER	LF	310.00	\$20.00	\$6,200.00	\$30.00	\$9,300.00	\$8.00	\$2,480.00
202.5	REMOVAL OF CATCH BASINS, DROP INLETS, AND MANHOLES	EA	2.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$165.00	\$330.00
202.7	REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL	LF	310.00	\$1.00	\$310.00	\$1.00	\$310.00	\$2.00	\$620.00
202.853	REMOVAL OF SIGN STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
203.1	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	25,500.00	\$5.50	\$140,250.00	\$3.00	\$76,500.00	\$5.40	\$137,700.00
203.2	ROCK EXCAVATION	CY	130.00	\$50.00	\$6,500.00	\$10.00	\$1,300.00	\$50.00	\$6,500.00
203.5540	GUARDRAIL TAPERED RAIL PLATFORM	LF	410.00	\$25.00	\$10,250.00	\$5.00	\$2,050.00	\$10.00	\$4,100.00
203.5554	GUARDRAIL 50' EAGRT PLATFORM	U	5.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00
203.55559	GUARDRAIL 25' EAGRT OFFSET PLATFORM	U	1.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
203.6	EMBANKMENT-IN-PLACE (F)	CY	21,734.00	\$4.00	\$86,936.00	\$6.00	\$130,404.00	\$3.50	\$76,069.00
206.1	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	20.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$22.00	\$440.00
206.19	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION EXPLORATORY	CY	10.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$5.00	\$50.00	\$55.00	\$550.00
206.2	ROCK STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	5.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$20.00	\$100.00	\$120.00	\$600.00
207.3	UNCLASSIFIED CHANNEL EXCAVATION	CY	3,050.00	\$12.00	\$36,600.00	\$20.00	\$61,000.00	\$11.00	\$33,550.00
209.201	GRANULAR BACKFILL (BRIDGE) (F)	CY	875.00	\$23.00	\$20,125.00	\$20.00	\$17,500.00	\$25.00	\$21,875.00
214	FINE GRADING	U	1.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
304.2	GRAVEL (F)	CY	5,383.00	\$9.60	\$51,676.80	\$15.00	\$80,745.00	\$16.00	\$86,128.00
304.35	CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR DRIVES	CY	2,050.00	\$22.00	\$45,100.00	\$20.00	\$41,000.00	\$23.00	\$47,150.00
304.4	CRUSHED STONE (FINE GRADATION) (F)	CY	5,648.00	\$24.00	\$135,552.00	\$20.00	\$112,960.00	\$22.00	\$124,256.00

Item					D				F
No:	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
403.11001	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD (QC/QA TIER 1)	TON	3,439.00	\$78.00	\$268,242.00	\$77.00	\$264,803.00	\$79.00	\$271,681.00
403.12	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD	TON	210.00	\$135.00	\$28,350.00	\$150.00	\$31,500.00	\$125.00	\$26,250.00
403.4	MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE (MTV)	TON	3,350.00	\$2.00	\$6,700.00	\$2.00	\$6,700.00	\$2.50	\$8,375.00
403.6	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	18,020.00	\$0.30	\$5,406.00	\$0.50	\$9,010.00	\$0.25	\$4,505.00
403.911	HOT BITUMINOUS BRIDGE PAVEMENT, 1" BASE COURSE (F)	TON	59.00	\$78.00	\$4,602.00	\$280.00	\$16,520.00	\$300.00	\$17,700.00
403.99	TEMPORARY BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	TON	8.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$77.00	\$616.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00
417	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	470.00	\$8.50	\$3,995.00	\$3.00	\$1,410.00	\$15.00	\$7,050.00
500.02	ACCESS FOR BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION	U	1.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
502.101	REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
502.102	REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
503.201	COFFERDAMS	U	1.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$181,000.00	\$181,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00
504.1	COMMON BRIDGE EXCAVATION (F)	CY	1,525.00	\$10.00	\$15,250.00	\$32.00	\$48,800.00	\$11.00	\$16,775.00
504.2	ROCK BRIDGE EXCAVATION	CY	75.00	\$75.00	\$5,625.00	\$5.00	\$375.00	\$50.00	\$3,750.00
508	STRUCTURAL FILL	CY	65.00	\$50.00	\$3,250.00	\$30.00	\$1,950.00	\$33.00	\$2,145.00
510.1	PILE DRIVING EQUIPMENT	U	1.00	\$114,000.00	\$114,000.00	\$114,000.00	\$114,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00
510.61	FURNISHING & DRIVING STEE BEARING PILES	LB	283,796.00	\$0.47	\$133,384.12	\$0.47	\$133,384.12	\$0.47	\$133,384.12
510.65	DRIVING-POINTS FOR STEEL BEARING PILES	EA	58.00	\$200.00	\$11,600.00	\$200.00	\$11,600.00	\$200.00	\$11,600.00
510.9	PILE SPLICES	EA	58.00	\$300.00	\$17,400.00	\$300.00	\$17,400.00	\$300.00	\$17,400.00

Item					D		E		F
No:	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
520.0302	CONCRETE CLASS AA APPROAC SLABS (QC/QA) (F)	CY	129.00	\$625.00	\$80,625.00	\$400.00	\$51,600.00	\$400.00	\$51,600.00
520.1	CONCRETE CLASS A	CY	9.00	\$600.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$750.00	\$6,750.00
520.12	CONCRETE CLASS A, ABOVE FOOTINGS (F)	CY	562.00	\$500.00	\$281,000.00	\$510.00	\$286,620.00	\$460.00	\$258,520.00
520.213	CONCRETE CLASS B, FOOTINGS (ON SOIL) (F)	CY	151.00	\$300.00	\$45,300.00	\$275.00	\$41,525.00	\$350.00	\$52,850.00
520.6	CONCRETE CLASS T, FOUNDATION SEAL	CY	280.00	\$200.00	\$56,000.00	\$290.00	\$81,200.00	\$290.00	\$81,200.00
520.70026	CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK (QC/QA)(PANEL OPTION)(F)	CY	318.00	\$825.00	\$262,350.00	\$850.00	\$270,300.00	\$760.00	\$241,680.00
534.3	WATER REPELLENT (SILANE/ SILOXANE)	GAL	75.00	\$70.00	\$5,250.00	\$75.00	\$5,625.00	\$60.00	\$4,500.00
538.2	BARRIER MEMBRANE, PEEL AN STICK - VERTICAL SURFACES (F)	SY	29.00	\$50.00	\$1,450.00	\$60.00	\$1,740.00	\$50.00	\$1,450.00
538.6	BARRIER MEMBRANE, HEAT WELDED - MACHINE METHOD (F)	SY	1,035.00	\$17.25	\$17,853.75	\$18.00	\$18,630.00	\$18.00	\$18,630.00
541.1	PVC WATERSTOPS, NH TYPE 1 (F)	LF	80.00	\$7.00	\$560.00	\$10.00	\$800.00	\$20.00	\$1,600.00
544	REINFORCING STEEL (F)	LB	64,663.00	\$1.45	\$93,761.35	\$1.30	\$84,061.90	\$1.00	\$64,663.00
544.1	REINFORCING STEEL (ROADWAY)	LB	95.00	\$8.00	\$760.00	\$10.00	\$950.00	\$10.00	\$950.00
544.2	REINFORCING STEEL, EPOXY COATED (F)	LB	82,418.00	\$1.20	\$98,901.60	\$1.10	\$90,659.80	\$1.10	\$90,659.80
544.7	SYNTHETIC FIBER REINFORCEMENT (F)	LB	576.00	\$6.50	\$3,744.00	\$6.50	\$3,744.00	\$10.00	\$5,760.00
547	SHEAR CONNECTORS (F)	EA	3,975.00	\$5.90	\$23,452.50	\$3.85	\$15,303.75	\$5.00	\$19,875.00
548.21	ELASTOMERIC BEARING ASSEMBLIES (F)	EA	10.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,665.00	\$16,650.00	\$1,200.00	\$12,000.00
550.1	STRUCTURAL STEEL (F)	LB	267,454.00	\$1.55	\$414,553.70	\$2.00	\$534,908.00	\$1.70	\$454,671.80
550.2	BRIDGE SHOES (F)	EA	10.00	\$800.00	\$8,000.00	\$800.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$12,000.00
550.3	STEEL BOLLARD (REMOVABLE)	EA	5.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$700.00	\$3,500.00

Item					D				F
No:	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
559.41	MODIFIED ELASTOMERIC PLUG TYPE FLEXIBLE JOINT (6" WIDE) (F)	LF	71.00	\$111.00	\$7,881.00	\$111.00	\$7,881.00	\$111.00	\$7,881.00
559.6	PREFORMED CLOSED CELL EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM (F)	LF	82.00	\$75.00	\$6,150.00	\$35.00	\$2,870.00	\$31.00	\$2,542.00
563.23	BRIDGE RAIL T3	LF	539.00	\$135.00	\$72,765.00	\$129.00	\$69,531.00	\$130.00	\$70,070.00
565.2329	BRIDGE APPROACH RAIL T3 (STEEL POSTS) (MODIFIED)	U	4.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$19,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$20,800.00
585.21	STONE FILL, CLASS B (BRIDGE)	CY	1,100.00	\$40.00	\$44,000.00	\$18.00	\$19,800.00	\$36.00	\$39,600.00
585.22	STONE FILL, CLASS B, INTERMIXED WITH HUMUS	CY	1,015.00	\$45.00	\$45,675.00	\$15.00	\$15,225.00	\$41.00	\$41,615.00
585.3	STONE FILL, CLASS C	CY	380.00	\$50.00	\$19,000.00	\$20.00	\$7,600.00	\$34.00	\$12,920.00
593.411	GEOTEXTILE; PERM. CONTROL CL. 1, NON-WOVEN	SY	3,500.00	\$3.00	\$10,500.00	\$1.50	\$5,250.00	\$2.00	\$7,000.00
593.421	GEOTEXTILE; PERM. CONTROL CL. 2, NON-WOVEN	SY	190.00	\$3.00	\$570.00	\$1.50	\$285.00	\$2.00	\$380.00
603.0001	VIDEO INSPECTION	LF	630.00	\$1.00	\$630.00	\$1.75	\$1,102.50	\$2.00	\$1,260.00
603.34124	24" STEEL END SECTIONS	EA	2.00	\$295.00	\$590.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$370.00	\$740.00
603.34130	30" STEEL END SECTIONS	EA	2.00	\$455.00	\$910.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00
603.80215	15" PLASTIC PIPE (SMOOTH INTERIOR)	LF	180.00	\$39.00	\$7,020.00	\$40.00	\$7,200.00	\$35.00	\$6,300.00
603.80218	18" PLASTIC PIPE (SMOOTH INTERIOR)	LF	110.00	\$44.00	\$4,840.00	\$45.00	\$4,950.00	\$38.00	\$4,180.00
603.80224	24" PLASTIC PIPE (SMOOTH INTERIOR)	LF	350.00	\$49.00	\$17,150.00	\$50.00	\$17,500.00	\$47.00	\$16,450.00
604.0007	POLYETHYLENE LINER	EA	2.00	\$175.00	\$350.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$150.00	\$300.00
604.12	CATCH BASINS TYPE B	U	3.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$6,300.00
604.324	DRAINAGE MANHOLES, 4-FOOT DIAMETER	U	3.30	\$1,900.00	\$6,270.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$6,270.00
605.906	6" PIPE UNDERDRAIN (CONTRACTORS OPTION)	LF	250.00	\$14.00	\$3,500.00	\$15.00	\$3,750.00	\$16.00	\$4,000.00

Item					D				F
No:	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
606.1254	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERM. UNI TYPE EAGRT 50 FT) (STEEL POST)	U	5.00	\$1,850.00	\$9,250.00	\$1,975.00	\$9,875.00	\$1,800.00	\$9,000.00
606.1255	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERM. UNI TYPE EAGRT 25 FT) (STEEL POST)	U	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,675.00	\$1,675.00	\$1,425.00	\$1,425.00
606.127	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERM. UNI TYPE G-2) (STEEL POST)	U	4.00	\$475.00	\$1,900.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$475.00	\$1,900.00
606.18001	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL WITH 8" OFFSET BLOCK (STEEL POST)	LF	500.00	\$16.50	\$8,250.00	\$18.35	\$9,175.00	\$16.00	\$8,000.00
607.996	TEMPORARY CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	110.00	\$12.00	\$1,320.00	\$12.00	\$1,320.00	\$23.00	\$2,530.00
609.01	STRAIGHT GRANITE CURB	LF	120.00	\$36.00	\$4,320.00	\$34.00	\$4,080.00	\$40.00	\$4,800.00
615.02	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE B (F)	SF	53.50	\$100.00	\$5,350.00	\$77.00	\$4,119.50	\$75.00	\$4,012.50
615.022	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE B, BREAKAWAY MOUNTS (F)	SF	42.00	\$150.00	\$6,300.00	\$130.00	\$5,460.00	\$150.00	\$6,300.00
615.024	RELOCATING TRAFFIC SIGN, TYPE B	U	5.00	\$125.00	\$625.00	\$475.00	\$2,375.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00
615.03	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE C (F)	SF	95.50	\$45.00	\$4,297.50	\$25.00	\$2,387.50	\$50.00	\$4,775.00
615.05	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE BB (F)	SF	2.67	\$15.00	\$40.05	\$15.00	\$40.05	\$30.00	\$80.10
615.06	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE CC (F)	SF	14.00	\$10.00	\$140.00	\$10.00	\$140.00	\$15.00	\$210.00
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	108,000.00	\$1.00	\$108,000.00	\$1.00	\$108,000.00	\$1.00	\$108,000.00
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	5,900.00	\$18.00	\$106,200.00	\$10.00	\$59,000.00	\$20.00	\$118,000.00
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
619.25	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	2.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00
619.253	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (UNIT WEEK)	UWK	8.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00
619.27	TRAILER-MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN	U	3.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00
621.2	RETROREFLECTIVE BEAM GUARDRAIL DELINEATOR	EA	21.00	\$3.00	\$63.00	\$4.00	\$84.00	\$3.00	\$63.00

Item					D				F
No:	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
621.31	SINGLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	36.00	\$35.00	\$1,260.00	\$35.00	\$1,260.00	\$30.00	\$1,080.00
622.1	STEEL WITNESS MARKERS	EA	18.00	\$25.00	\$450.00	\$25.00	\$450.00	\$25.00	\$450.00
622.2	CONCRETE BOUNDS	EA	28.00	\$250.00	\$7,000.00	\$325.00	\$9,100.00	\$250.00	\$7,000.00
628.2	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	430.00	\$3.00	\$1,290.00	\$1.50	\$645.00	\$2.00	\$860.00
632.0104	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE	LF	42,400.00	\$0.10	\$4,240.00	\$0.18	\$7,632.00	\$0.18	\$7,632.00
632.0118	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 18" LINE	LF	45.00	\$1.50	\$67.50	\$4.00	\$180.00	\$4.00	\$180.00
632.3118	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 18" LINE	LF	45.00	\$25.00	\$1,125.00	\$8.00	\$360.00	\$8.00	\$360.00
632.911	OBLITERATE PAVE. MARKING LINE, 12" WIDE & UNDER	LF	2,000.00	\$0.50	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00
641	LOAM	CY	85.00	\$25.00	\$2,125.00	\$20.00	\$1,700.00	\$22.00	\$1,870.00
645.0001	TURBIDITY BARRIER	LF	560.00	\$16.10	\$9,016.00	\$20.00	\$11,200.00	\$15.00	\$8,400.00
645.3	EROSION STONE	TON	21.00	\$25.00	\$525.00	\$20.00	\$420.00	\$38.00	\$798.00
645.531	SILT FENCE	LF	6,100.00	\$2.00	\$12,200.00	\$3.00	\$18,300.00	\$1.25	\$7,625.00
645.7	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	U	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
645.71	MONITORING SWPPP AND EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROLS	HR	260.00	\$45.00	\$11,700.00	\$45.00	\$11,700.00	\$40.00	\$10,400.00
646.31	TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH AND TACKIFIERS	SY	25,225.00	\$0.35	\$8,828.75	\$0.50	\$12,612.50	\$0.40	\$10,090.00
647.1	HUMUS	CY	2,600.00	\$11.00	\$28,600.00	\$15.00	\$39,000.00	\$12.00	\$31,200.00
650.2	LANDSCAPING	U	1.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$49,000.00	\$49,000.00
670.066	MAILBOX SUPPORT ASSEMBLIES	EA	3.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$250.00	\$750.00
670.313	PIPE CLEAN OUT AND DEBRIS REMOVAL	U	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
692	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$270,000.00	\$270,000.00	\$423,000.00	\$423,000.00	\$451,189.68	\$451,189.68

Item					D		E	F	
No:	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
693	ON-THE-JOB TRAINING OF UNSKILLED WORKERS	\$	600.00	\$1.00	\$600.00	\$1.00	\$600.00	\$1.00	\$600.00
697.41	CRITICAL PATH METHOD (CPM) ELECTRONIC SCHEDULE	U	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
698.14	FIELD OFFICE TYPE D	MON	22.00	\$1,400.00	\$30,800.00	\$1,080.00	\$23,760.00	\$1,400.00	\$30,800.00
699	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00
1008.172	ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - CONSTRUCT ACCESS PATH	\$	15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	40,000.00	\$1.00	\$40,000.00	\$1.00	\$40,000.00	\$1.00	\$40,000.00
1010.2	ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT	\$	10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00
1010.3	QUALITY CONTROL QUALITY ASSURANCE (QC/QA) ASPHALT	\$	15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00
1010.41	QUALITY CONTROL QUALITY ASSURANCE (QC/QA) FOR CONCRETE	\$	21,000.00	\$1.00	\$21,000.00	\$1.00	\$21,000.00	\$1.00	\$21,000.00
				;	\$4,212,549.62		\$4,258,729.62	\$	4,595,761.00

Item					G		H		
No:	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
201.1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (F)	Α	3.20	\$7,500.00	\$24,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$25,600.00	\$12,000.00	\$38,400.00
202.41	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PIPE 0-24" DIAMETER	LF	310.00	\$10.00	\$3,100.00	\$11.00	\$3,410.00	\$23.00	\$7,130.00
202.5	REMOVAL OF CATCH BASINS, DROP INLETS, AND MANHOLES	EA	2.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$595.00	\$1,190.00
202.7	REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL	LF	310.00	\$2.00	\$620.00	\$1.00	\$310.00	\$1.20	\$372.00
202.853	REMOVAL OF SIGN STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
203.1	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	25,500.00	\$5.25	\$133,875.00	\$8.00	\$204,000.00	\$6.60	\$168,300.00
203.2	ROCK EXCAVATION	CY	130.00	\$50.00	\$6,500.00	\$40.00	\$5,200.00	\$60.00	\$7,800.00
203.5540	GUARDRAIL TAPERED RAIL PLATFORM	LF	410.00	\$10.00	\$4,100.00	\$15.00	\$6,150.00	\$30.00	\$12,300.00
203.5554	GUARDRAIL 50' EAGRT PLATFORM	U	5.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$960.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,975.00	\$14,875.00
203.55559	GUARDRAIL 25' EAGRT OFFSET PLATFORM	U	1.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$960.00	\$960.00	\$1,485.00	\$1,485.00
203.6	EMBANKMENT-IN-PLACE (F)	CY	21,734.00	\$3.50	\$76,069.00	\$4.00	\$86,936.00	\$5.00	\$108,670.00
206.1	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	20.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$36.00	\$720.00
206.19	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION EXPLORATORY	CY	10.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$60.00	\$600.00
206.2	ROCK STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	5.00	\$120.00	\$600.00	\$40.00	\$200.00	\$120.00	\$600.00
207.3	UNCLASSIFIED CHANNEL EXCAVATION	CY	3,050.00	\$10.00	\$30,500.00	\$15.00	\$45,750.00	\$13.00	\$39,650.00
209.201	GRANULAR BACKFILL (BRIDGE) (F)	CY	875.00	\$25.00	\$21,875.00	\$27.00	\$23,625.00	\$28.00	\$24,500.00
214	FINE GRADING	U	1.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$78,000.00	\$78,000.00
304.2	GRAVEL (F)	CY	5,383.00	\$15.00	\$80,745.00	\$19.00	\$102,277.00	\$12.00	\$64,596.00
304.35	CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR DRIVES	CY	2,050.00	\$23.00	\$47,150.00	\$27.00	\$55,350.00	\$26.00	\$53,300.00
304.4	CRUSHED STONE (FINE GRADATION) (F)	CY	5,648.00	\$21.00	\$118,608.00	\$26.00	\$146,848.00	\$29.00	\$163,792.00

em					G	H			
lo:	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
03.11001	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD (QC/QA TIER 1)	TON	3,439.00	\$80.00	\$275,120.00	\$100.00	\$343,900.00	\$94.26	\$324,160.14
03.12	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD	TON	210.00	\$125.00	\$26,250.00	\$150.00	\$31,500.00	\$149.00	\$31,290.00
03.4	MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE (MTV)	TON	3,350.00	\$1.00	\$3,350.00	\$1.80	\$6,030.00	\$1.00	\$3,350.00
03.6	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	18,020.00	\$0.50	\$9,010.00	\$0.70	\$12,614.00	\$0.30	\$5,406.00
03.911	HOT BITUMINOUS BRIDGE PAVEMENT, 1" BASE COURSE (F)	TON	59.00	\$125.00	\$7,375.00	\$100.00	\$5,900.00	\$345.00	\$20,355.00
03.99	TEMPORARY BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	TON	8.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$238.00	\$1,904.00
17	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	470.00	\$20.00	\$9,400.00	\$10.00	\$4,700.00	\$17.00	\$7,990.00
00.02	ACCESS FOR BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION	U	1.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$22,400.00	\$22,400.00
02.101	REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
02.102	REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$195,000.00	\$195,000.00
03.201	COFFERDAMS	U	1.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$875,000.00	\$875,000.00
04.1	COMMON BRIDGE EXCAVATION (F)	CY	1,525.00	\$10.00	\$15,250.00	\$14.00	\$21,350.00	\$12.00	\$18,300.00
04.2	ROCK BRIDGE EXCAVATION	CY	75.00	\$20.00	\$1,500.00	\$40.00	\$3,000.00	\$90.00	\$6,750.00
80	STRUCTURAL FILL	CY	65.00	\$40.00	\$2,600.00	\$38.00	\$2,470.00	\$60.00	\$3,900.00
10.1	PILE DRIVING EQUIPMENT	U	1.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00
10.61	FURNISHING & DRIVING STEE BEARING PILES	LB	283,796.00	\$0.47	\$133,384.12	\$0.71	\$201,495.16	\$0.78	\$221,360.88
10.65	DRIVING-POINTS FOR STEEL BEARING PILES	EA	58.00	\$200.00	\$11,600.00	\$150.00	\$8,700.00	\$415.00	\$24,070.00
10.9	PILE SPLICES	EA	58.00	\$300.00	\$17,400.00	\$225.00	\$13,050.00	\$710.00	\$41,180.00

ltem G H			H I						
No:	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
520.0302	CONCRETE CLASS AA APPROAC SLABS (QC/QA) (F)	CY	129.00	\$700.00	\$90,300.00	\$850.00	\$109,650.00	\$381.00	\$49,149.00
520.1	CONCRETE CLASS A	CY	9.00	\$800.00	\$7,200.00	\$850.00	\$7,650.00	\$198.00	\$1,782.00
520.12	CONCRETE CLASS A, ABOVE FOOTINGS (F)	CY	562.00	\$800.00	\$449,600.00	\$850.00	\$477,700.00	\$686.00	\$385,532.00
520.213	CONCRETE CLASS B, FOOTINGS (ON SOIL) (F)	CY	151.00	\$500.00	\$75,500.00	\$850.00	\$128,350.00	\$335.00	\$50,585.00
520.6	CONCRETE CLASS T, FOUNDATION SEAL	CY	280.00	\$300.00	\$84,000.00	\$400.00	\$112,000.00	\$190.00	\$53,200.00
520.70026	CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK (QC/QA)(PANEL OPTION)(F)	CY	318.00	\$1,000.00	\$318,000.00	\$850.00	\$270,300.00	\$869.00	\$276,342.00
534.3	WATER REPELLENT (SILANE/ SILOXANE)	GAL	75.00	\$75.00	\$5,625.00	\$75.00	\$5,625.00	\$195.00	\$14,625.00
538.2	BARRIER MEMBRANE, PEEL AN STICK - VERTICAL SURFACES (F)	SY	29.00	\$55.00	\$1,595.00	\$50.00	\$1,450.00	\$60.00	\$1,740.00
538.6	BARRIER MEMBRANE, HEAT WELDED - MACHINE METHOD (F)	SY	1,035.00	\$20.00	\$20,700.00	\$25.00	\$25,875.00	\$22.00	\$22,770.00
541.1	PVC WATERSTOPS, NH TYPE 1 (F)	LF	80.00	\$1.00	\$80.00	\$7.50	\$600.00	\$15.00	\$1,200.00
544	REINFORCING STEEL (F)	LB	64,663.00	\$1.50	\$96,994.50	\$1.10	\$71,129.30	\$1.05	\$67,896.15
544.1	REINFORCING STEEL (ROADWAY)	LB	95.00	\$1.50	\$142.50	\$1.25	\$118.75	\$1.05	\$99.75
544.2	REINFORCING STEEL, EPOXY COATED (F)	LB	82,418.00	\$1.50	\$123,627.00	\$1.20	\$98,901.60	\$1.15	\$94,780.70
544.7	SYNTHETIC FIBER REINFORCEMENT (F)	LB	576.00	\$7.00	\$4,032.00	\$7.60	\$4,377.60	\$9.00	\$5,184.00
547	SHEAR CONNECTORS (F)	EA	3,975.00	\$4.00	\$15,900.00	\$4.42	\$17,569.50	\$5.00	\$19,875.00
548.21	ELASTOMERIC BEARING ASSEMBLIES (F)	EA	10.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,084.00	\$20,840.00	\$1,590.00	\$15,900.00
550.1	STRUCTURAL STEEL (F)	LB	267,454.00	\$2.00	\$534,908.00	\$1.80	\$481,417.20	\$2.90	\$775,616.60
550.2	BRIDGE SHOES (F)	EA	10.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$625.00	\$6,250.00	\$1,855.00	\$18,550.00
550.3	STEEL BOLLARD (REMOVABLE)	EA	5.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00

Item					G		H		<u> </u>
No:	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
559.41	MODIFIED ELASTOMERIC PLUG TYPE FLEXIBLE JOINT (6" WIDE) (F)	LF	71.00	\$111.00	\$7,881.00	\$90.00	\$6,390.00	\$132.00	\$9,372.00
559.6	PREFORMED CLOSED CELL EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM (F)	LF	82.00	\$200.00	\$16,400.00	\$65.00	\$5,330.00	\$77.00	\$6,314.00
563.23	BRIDGE RAIL T3	LF	539.00	\$125.00	\$67,375.00	\$156.00	\$84,084.00	\$150.00	\$80,850.00
565.2329	BRIDGE APPROACH RAIL T3 (STEEL POSTS) (MODIFIED)	U	4.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$6,240.00	\$24,960.00	\$6,270.00	\$25,080.00
585.21	STONE FILL, CLASS B (BRIDGE)	CY	1,100.00	\$40.00	\$44,000.00	\$42.00	\$46,200.00	\$48.00	\$52,800.00
585.22	STONE FILL, CLASS B, INTERMIXED WITH HUMUS	CY	1,015.00	\$45.00	\$45,675.00	\$50.00	\$50,750.00	\$54.00	\$54,810.00
585.3	STONE FILL, CLASS C	CY	380.00	\$55.00	\$20,900.00	\$40.00	\$15,200.00	\$60.00	\$22,800.00
593.411	GEOTEXTILE; PERM. CONTROL CL. 1, NON-WOVEN	SY	3,500.00	\$2.00	\$7,000.00	\$2.00	\$7,000.00	\$3.50	\$12,250.00
593.421	GEOTEXTILE; PERM. CONTROL CL. 2, NON-WOVEN	SY	190.00	\$2.00	\$380.00	\$2.00	\$380.00	\$3.50	\$665.00
603.0001	VIDEO INSPECTION	LF	630.00	\$1.00	\$630.00	\$1.50	\$945.00	\$4.00	\$2,520.00
603.34124	24" STEEL END SECTIONS	EA	2.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$430.00	\$860.00	\$350.00	\$700.00
603.34130	30" STEEL END SECTIONS	EA	2.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$540.00	\$1,080.00
603.80215	15" PLASTIC PIPE (SMOOTH INTERIOR)	LF	180.00	\$35.00	\$6,300.00	\$50.00	\$9,000.00	\$47.00	\$8,460.00
603.80218	18" PLASTIC PIPE (SMOOTH INTERIOR)	LF	110.00	\$40.00	\$4,400.00	\$55.00	\$6,050.00	\$52.00	\$5,720.00
603.80224	24" PLASTIC PIPE (SMOOTH INTERIOR)	LF	350.00	\$50.00	\$17,500.00	\$60.00	\$21,000.00	\$58.00	\$20,300.00
604.0007	POLYETHYLENE LINER	EA	2.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$209.00	\$418.00
604.12	CATCH BASINS TYPE B	U	3.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,144.00	\$6,432.00
604.324	DRAINAGE MANHOLES, 4-FOOT DIAMETER	U	3.30	\$2,500.00	\$8,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$8,250.00	\$2,263.00	\$7,467.90
605.906	6" PIPE UNDERDRAIN (CONTRACTORS OPTION)	LF	250.00	\$20.00	\$5,000.00	\$18.00	\$4,500.00	\$15.00	\$3,750.00

Item					G		 Н		
No:	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
606.1254	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERM. UNI TYPE EAGRT 50 FT) (STEEL POST)	U	5.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$21.60	\$108.00	\$2,352.00	\$11,760.00
606.1255	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERM. UNI TYPE EAGRT 25 FT) (STEEL POST)	U	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,710.00	\$1,710.00	\$1,995.00	\$1,995.00
606.127	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERM. UNI TYPE G-2) (STEEL POST)	U	4.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$570.00	\$2,280.00	\$595.00	\$2,380.00
606.18001	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL WITH 8" OFFSET BLOCK (STEEL POST)	LF	500.00	\$16.00	\$8,000.00	\$18.50	\$9,250.00	\$22.00	\$11,000.00
607.996	TEMPORARY CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	110.00	\$20.00	\$2,200.00	\$5.00	\$550.00	\$7.00	\$770.00
609.01	STRAIGHT GRANITE CURB	LF	120.00	\$40.00	\$4,800.00	\$45.00	\$5,400.00	\$56.00	\$6,720.00
615.02	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE B (F)	SF	53.50	\$75.00	\$4,012.50	\$18.00	\$963.00	\$48.00	\$2,568.00
615.022	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE B, BREAKAWAY MOUNTS (F)	SF	42.00	\$150.00	\$6,300.00	\$18.00	\$756.00	\$95.00	\$3,990.00
615.024	RELOCATING TRAFFIC SIGN, TYPE B	U	5.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$60.00	\$300.00
615.03	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE C (F)	SF	95.50	\$50.00	\$4,775.00	\$18.00	\$1,719.00	\$48.00	\$4,584.00
615.05	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE BB (F)	SF	2.67	\$30.00	\$80.10	\$18.00	\$48.06	\$22.00	\$58.74
615.06	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE CC (F)	SF	14.00	\$15.00	\$210.00	\$18.00	\$252.00	\$17.00	\$238.00
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	108,000.00	\$1.00	\$108,000.00	\$1.00	\$108,000.00	\$1.00	\$108,000.00
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	5,900.00	\$21.00	\$123,900.00	\$20.00	\$118,000.00	\$23.50	\$138,650.00
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00
619.25	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	2.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$7,200.00	\$14,400.00	\$17,000.00	\$34,000.00
619.253	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (UNIT WEEK)	UWK	8.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00
619.27	TRAILER-MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN	U	3.00	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$3,600.00	\$10,800.00	\$3,570.00	\$10,710.00
621.2	RETROREFLECTIVE BEAM GUARDRAIL DELINEATOR	EA	21.00	\$5.00	\$105.00	\$4.00	\$84.00	\$2.00	\$42.00

Item					G		Н		
No:	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
621.31	SINGLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	36.00	\$40.00	\$1,440.00	\$36.00	\$1,296.00	\$25.00	\$900.00
622.1	STEEL WITNESS MARKERS	EA	18.00	\$40.00	\$720.00	\$29.00	\$522.00	\$25.00	\$450.00
622.2	CONCRETE BOUNDS	EA	28.00	\$250.00	\$7,000.00	\$375.00	\$10,500.00	\$385.00	\$10,780.00
628.2	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	430.00	\$2.00	\$860.00	\$2.40	\$1,032.00	\$3.50	\$1,505.00
632.0104	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE	LF	42,400.00	\$0.25	\$10,600.00	\$0.25	\$10,600.00	\$0.13	\$5,512.00
632.0118	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 18" LINE	LF	45.00	\$5.00	\$225.00	\$4.00	\$180.00	\$1.80	\$81.00
632.3118	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 18" LINE	LF	45.00	\$10.00	\$450.00	\$6.50	\$292.50	\$33.00	\$1,485.00
632.911	OBLITERATE PAVE. MARKING LINE, 12" WIDE & UNDER	LF	2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.50	\$1,000.00	\$0.40	\$800.00
641	LOAM	CY	85.00	\$25.00	\$2,125.00	\$25.00	\$2,125.00	\$30.00	\$2,550.00
645.0001	TURBIDITY BARRIER	LF	560.00	\$20.00	\$11,200.00	\$40.00	\$22,400.00	\$80.00	\$44,800.00
645.3	EROSION STONE	TON	21.00	\$100.00	\$2,100.00	\$34.00	\$714.00	\$30.00	\$630.00
645.531	SILT FENCE	LF	6,100.00	\$2.00	\$12,200.00	\$2.50	\$15,250.00	\$3.00	\$18,300.00
645.7	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	U	1.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
645.71	MONITORING SWPPP AND EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROLS	HR	260.00	\$100.00	\$26,000.00	\$55.00	\$14,300.00	\$50.00	\$13,000.00
646.31	TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH AND TACKIFIERS	SY	25,225.00	\$1.00	\$25,225.00	\$0.60	\$15,135.00	\$0.45	\$11,351.25
647.1	HUMUS	CY	2,600.00	\$12.00	\$31,200.00	\$17.00	\$44,200.00	\$13.00	\$33,800.00
650.2	LANDSCAPING	U	1.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00
670.066	MAILBOX SUPPORT ASSEMBLIES	EA	3.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$175.00	\$525.00	\$162.00	\$486.00
670.313	PIPE CLEAN OUT AND DEBRIS REMOVAL	U	1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
692	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$285,000.00	\$285,000.00	\$129,000.00	\$129,000.00

Item					G		 Н	I		
No:	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
693	ON-THE-JOB TRAINING OF UNSKILLED WORKERS	\$	600.00	\$1.00	\$600.00	\$1.00	\$600.00	\$1.00	\$600.00	
697.41	CRITICAL PATH METHOD (CPM) ELECTRONIC SCHEDULE	U	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
698.14	FIELD OFFICE TYPE D	MON	22.00	\$1,500.00	\$33,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$41,800.00	
699	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	
1008.172	ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - CONSTRUCT ACCESS PATH	\$	15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	40,000.00	\$1.00	\$40,000.00	\$1.00	\$40,000.00	\$1.00	\$40,000.00	
1010.2	ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT	\$	10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	
1010.3	QUALITY CONTROL QUALITY ASSURANCE (QC/QA) ASPHALT	\$	15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	
1010.41	QUALITY CONTROL QUALITY ASSURANCE (QC/QA) FOR CONCRETE	\$	21,000.00	\$1.00	\$21,000.00	\$1.00	\$21,000.00	\$1.00	\$21,000.00	
				;	\$4,788,653.72		\$5,025,499.67	\$	5,878,908.11	

					7111Pai 131011			
Item			.		A-Bidder		S&E	A-PS&E
No:	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Difference
201.1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (F)	Α	3.20	\$5,500.00	\$17,600.00	\$9,000.00	\$28,800.00	(\$11,200.00)
202.41	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PIPE 0-24" DIAMETER	LF	310.00	\$7.00	\$2,170.00	\$8.65	\$2,681.50	(\$511.50)
202.5	REMOVAL OF CATCH BASINS, DROP INLETS, AND MANHOLES	EA	2.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	(\$300.00)
202.7	REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL	LF	310.00	\$2.00	\$620.00	\$1.15	\$356.50	\$263.50
202.853	REMOVAL OF SIGN STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$120.00	\$120.00	\$380.00
203.1	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	25,500.00	\$5.25	\$133,875.00	\$8.50	\$216,750.00	(\$82,875.00)
203.2	ROCK EXCAVATION	CY	130.00	\$50.00	\$6,500.00	\$16.00	\$2,080.00	\$4,420.00
203.5540	GUARDRAIL TAPERED RAIL PLATFORM	LF	410.00	\$10.00	\$4,100.00	\$16.00	\$6,560.00	(\$2,460.00)
203.5554	GUARDRAIL 50' EAGRT PLATFORM	U	5.00	\$825.00	\$4,125.00	\$1,025.00	\$5,125.00	(\$1,000.00)
203.55559	GUARDRAIL 25' EAGRT OFFSET PLATFORM	U	1.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$775.00	\$775.00	(\$25.00)
203.6	EMBANKMENT-IN-PLACE (F)	CY	21,734.00	\$3.25	\$70,635.50	\$6.00	\$130,404.00	(\$59,768.50)
206.1	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	20.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$21.25	\$425.00	(\$25.00)
206.19	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION EXPLORATORY	CY	10.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$55.00	\$550.00	(\$50.00)
206.2	ROCK STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	5.00	\$120.00	\$600.00	\$47.00	\$235.00	\$365.00
207.3	UNCLASSIFIED CHANNEL EXCAVATION	CY	3,050.00	\$10.00	\$30,500.00	\$15.00	\$45,750.00	(\$15,250.00)
209.201	GRANULAR BACKFILL (BRIDGE) (F)	CY	875.00	\$22.00	\$19,250.00	\$30.00	\$26,250.00	(\$7,000.00)
214	FINE GRADING	U	1.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	(\$500.00)
304.2	GRAVEL (F)	CY	5,383.00	\$15.50	\$83,436.50	\$18.50	\$99,585.50	(\$16,149.00)
304.35	CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR DRIVES	CY	2,050.00	\$22.50	\$46,125.00	\$26.00	\$53,300.00	(\$7,175.00)

A - 1 OGL COIIIPATISIOII												
Item	Description	1.124	0		A-Bidder		PS&E	A-PS&E				
No:	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Difference				
304.4	CRUSHED STONE (FINE GRADATION) (F)	CY	5,648.00	\$21.00	\$118,608.00	\$21.00	\$118,608.00	\$0.00				
403.11001	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD (QC/QA TIER 1)	TON	3,439.00	\$81.80	\$281,310.20	\$72.00	\$247,608.00	\$33,702.20				
403.12	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD	TON	210.00	\$129.00	\$27,090.00	\$110.00	\$23,100.00	\$3,990.00				
403.4	MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE (MTV)	TON	3,350.00	\$1.55	\$5,192.50	\$1.15	\$3,852.50	\$1,340.00				
403.6	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	18,020.00	\$0.57	\$10,271.40	\$0.25	\$4,505.00	\$5,766.40				
403.911	HOT BITUMINOUS BRIDGE PAVEMENT, 1" BASE COURSE (F)	TON	59.00	\$81.80	\$4,826.20	\$150.00	\$8,850.00	(\$4,023.80)				
403.99	TEMPORARY BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	TON	8.00	\$175.00	\$1,400.00	\$145.00	\$1,160.00	\$240.00				
417	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	470.00	\$8.75	\$4,112.50	\$5.00	\$2,350.00	\$1,762.50				
500.02	ACCESS FOR BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION	U	1.00	\$88,000.00	\$88,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$38,000.00				
502.101	REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00	(\$90,000.00)				
502.102	REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	(\$39,000.00)				
503.201	COFFERDAMS	U	1.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00				
504.1	COMMON BRIDGE EXCAVATION (F)	CY	1,525.00	\$10.00	\$15,250.00	\$15.00	\$22,875.00	(\$7,625.00)				
504.2	ROCK BRIDGE EXCAVATION	CY	75.00	\$50.00	\$3,750.00	\$60.00	\$4,500.00	(\$750.00)				
508	STRUCTURAL FILL	CY	65.00	\$33.00	\$2,145.00	\$35.00	\$2,275.00	(\$130.00)				
510.1	PILE DRIVING EQUIPMENT	U	1.00	\$126,600.00	\$126,600.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$51,600.00				
510.61	FURNISHING & DRIVING STEE BEARING PILES	LB	283,796.00	\$0.42	\$119,194.32	\$0.70	\$198,657.20	(\$79,462.88)				
510.65	DRIVING-POINTS FOR STEEL BEARING PILES	EA	58.00	\$159.00	\$9,222.00	\$200.00	\$11,600.00	(\$2,378.00)				
510.9	PILE SPLICES	EA	58.00	\$250.00	\$14,500.00	\$100.00	\$5,800.00	\$8,700.00				

14					A Di di di			
Item No:	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	A-Bidder Total	F Unit Price	'S&E Total	A-PS&E Difference
520.0302	CONCRETE CLASS AA APPROAC SLABS (QC/QA) (F)	CY	129.00	\$355.00	\$45,795.00	\$300.00	\$38,700.00	\$7,095.00
520.1	CONCRETE CLASS A	CY	9.00	\$927.00	\$8,343.00	\$900.00	\$8,100.00	\$243.00
520.12	CONCRETE CLASS A, ABOVE FOOTINGS (F)	CY	562.00	\$565.00	\$317,530.00	\$550.00	\$309,100.00	\$8,430.00
520.213	CONCRETE CLASS B, FOOTINGS (ON SOIL) (F)	CY	151.00	\$275.00	\$41,525.00	\$300.00	\$45,300.00	(\$3,775.00)
520.6	CONCRETE CLASS T, FOUNDATION SEAL	CY	280.00	\$200.00	\$56,000.00	\$200.00	\$56,000.00	\$0.00
520.70026	CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK (QC/QA)(PANEL OPTION)(F)	CY	318.00	\$710.00	\$225,780.00	\$800.00	\$254,400.00	(\$28,620.00)
534.3	WATER REPELLENT (SILANE/ SILOXANE)	GAL	75.00	\$55.00	\$4,125.00	\$100.00	\$7,500.00	(\$3,375.00)
538.2	BARRIER MEMBRANE, PEEL AN STICK - VERTICAL SURFACES (F)	SY	29.00	\$40.00	\$1,160.00	\$50.00	\$1,450.00	(\$290.00)
538.6	BARRIER MEMBRANE, HEAT WELDED - MACHINE METHOD (F)	SY	1,035.00	\$18.30	\$18,940.50	\$25.00	\$25,875.00	(\$6,934.50)
541.1	PVC WATERSTOPS, NH TYPE 1 (F)	LF	80.00	\$7.00	\$560.00	\$10.00	\$800.00	(\$240.00)
544	REINFORCING STEEL (F)	LB	64,663.00	\$0.97	\$62,723.11	\$1.50	\$96,994.50	(\$34,271.39)
544.1	REINFORCING STEEL (ROADWAY)	LB	95.00	\$0.97	\$92.15	\$1.50	\$142.50	(\$50.35)
544.2	REINFORCING STEEL, EPOXY COATED (F)	LB	82,418.00	\$1.07	\$88,187.26	\$1.50	\$123,627.00	(\$35,439.74)
544.7	SYNTHETIC FIBER REINFORCEMENT (F)	LB	576.00	\$6.70	\$3,859.20	\$10.00	\$5,760.00	(\$1,900.80)
547	SHEAR CONNECTORS (F)	EA	3,975.00	\$5.35	\$21,266.25	\$5.00	\$19,875.00	\$1,391.25
548.21	ELASTOMERIC BEARING ASSEMBLIES (F)	EA	10.00	\$1,776.00	\$17,760.00	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	(\$2,240.00)
550.1	STRUCTURAL STEEL (F)	LB	267,454.00	\$1.49	\$398,506.46	\$2.00	\$534,908.00	(\$136,401.54)
550.2	BRIDGE SHOES (F)	EA	10.00	\$740.00	\$7,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	(\$7,600.00)
550.3	STEEL BOLLARD (REMOVABLE)	EA	5.00	\$700.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	(\$1,500.00)

	A-1 OGL OUIIIPATIBIUTI								
Item No:	Description	Unit	Quantity	A Unit Price	-Bidder Total	P Unit Price	S&E Total	A-PS&E	
559.41	MODIFIED ELASTOMERIC PLUG TYPE FLEXIBLE	LF	71.00	\$115.00	\$8,165.00	\$80.00	\$5,680.00	Difference \$2,485.00	
559.6	JOINT (6" WIDE) (F) PREFORMED CLOSED CELL EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM (F)	LF	82.00	\$55.00	\$4,510.00	\$300.00	\$24,600.00	(\$20,090.00)	
563.23	BRIDGE RAIL T3	LF	539.00	\$131.00	\$70,609.00	\$130.00	\$70,070.00	\$539.00	
565.2329	BRIDGE APPROACH RAIL T3 (STEEL POSTS) (MODIFIED)	U	4.00	\$4,935.00	\$19,740.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	(\$260.00)	
585.21	STONE FILL, CLASS B (BRIDGE)	CY	1,100.00	\$35.00	\$38,500.00	\$30.00	\$33,000.00	\$5,500.00	
585.22	STONE FILL, CLASS B, INTERMIXED WITH HUMUS	CY	1,015.00	\$40.00	\$40,600.00	\$50.00	\$50,750.00	(\$10,150.00)	
585.3	STONE FILL, CLASS C	CY	380.00	\$33.00	\$12,540.00	\$30.00	\$11,400.00	\$1,140.00	
593.411	GEOTEXTILE; PERM. CONTROL CL. 1, NON-WOVEN	SY	3,500.00	\$1.50	\$5,250.00	\$3.00	\$10,500.00	(\$5,250.00)	
593.421	GEOTEXTILE; PERM. CONTROL CL. 2, NON-WOVEN	SY	190.00	\$1.50	\$285.00	\$2.00	\$380.00	(\$95.00)	
603.0001	VIDEO INSPECTION	LF	630.00	\$1.05	\$661.50	\$1.00	\$630.00	\$31.50	
603.34124	24" STEEL END SECTIONS	EA	2.00	\$370.00	\$740.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$140.00	
603.34130	30" STEEL END SECTIONS	EA	2.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$465.00	\$930.00	\$170.00	
603.80215	15" PLASTIC PIPE (SMOOTH INTERIOR)	LF	180.00	\$35.00	\$6,300.00	\$34.00	\$6,120.00	\$180.00	
603.80218	18" PLASTIC PIPE (SMOOTH INTERIOR)	LF	110.00	\$38.00	\$4,180.00	\$50.50	\$5,555.00	(\$1,375.00)	
603.80224	24" PLASTIC PIPE (SMOOTH INTERIOR)	LF	350.00	\$47.00	\$16,450.00	\$46.50	\$16,275.00	\$175.00	
604.0007	POLYETHYLENE LINER	EA	2.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$175.00	\$350.00	(\$50.00)	
604.12	CATCH BASINS TYPE B	U	3.00	\$2,100.00	\$6,300.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$300.00	
604.324	DRAINAGE MANHOLES, 4-FOOT DIAMETER	U	3.30	\$1,900.00	\$6,270.00	\$1,950.00	\$6,435.00	(\$165.00)	
605.906	6" PIPE UNDERDRAIN (CONTRACTORS OPTION)	LF	250.00	\$16.00	\$4,000.00	\$20.00	\$5,000.00	(\$1,000.00)	

		A - FORE CUITIPATISIUM								
Item	Description	l lait	0	A-Bidder		PS&E		A-PS&E		
No:	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Difference		
606.1254	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERM. UNI TYPE EAGRT 50 FT) (STEEL POST)	U	5.00	\$2,035.00	\$10,175.00	\$1,900.00	\$9,500.00	\$675.00		
606.1255	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERM. UNI TYPE EAGRT 25 FT) (STEEL POST)	U	1.00	\$1,725.00	\$1,725.00	\$1,525.00	\$1,525.00	\$200.00		
606.127	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERM. UNI TYPE G-2) (STEEL POST)	U	4.00	\$515.00	\$2,060.00	\$485.00	\$1,940.00	\$120.00		
606.18001	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL WITH 8" OFFSET BLOCK (STEEL POST)	LF	500.00	\$18.90	\$9,450.00	\$15.50	\$7,750.00	\$1,700.00		
607.996	TEMPORARY CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	110.00	\$13.15	\$1,446.50	\$18.50	\$2,035.00	(\$588.50)		
609.01	STRAIGHT GRANITE CURB	LF	120.00	\$40.00	\$4,800.00	\$20.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00		
615.02	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE B (F)	SF	53.50	\$78.50	\$4,199.75	\$60.00	\$3,210.00	\$989.75		
615.022	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE B, BREAKAWAY MOUNTS (F)	SF	42.00	\$133.00	\$5,586.00	\$120.00	\$5,040.00	\$546.00		
615.024	RELOCATING TRAFFIC SIGN, TYPE B	U	5.00	\$490.00	\$2,450.00	\$850.00	\$4,250.00	(\$1,800.00)		
615.03	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE C (F)	SF	95.50	\$25.50	\$2,435.25	\$35.00	\$3,342.50	(\$907.25)		
615.05	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE BB (F)	SF	2.67	\$15.00	\$40.05	\$12.50	\$33.38	\$6.68		
615.06	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE CC (F)	SF	14.00	\$9.80	\$137.20	\$11.50	\$161.00	(\$23.80)		
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	108,000.00	\$1.00	\$108,000.00	\$1.00	\$108,000.00	\$0.00		
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	5,900.00	\$20.50	\$120,950.00	\$25.00	\$147,500.00	(\$26,550.00)		
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	(\$32,000.00)		
619.25	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	2.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$2,715.00	\$5,430.00	\$8,570.00		
619.253	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (UNIT WEEK)	UWK	8.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$255.00	\$2,040.00	(\$840.00)		
619.27	TRAILER-MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN	U	3.00	\$4,400.00	\$13,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,200.00		
621.2	RETROREFLECTIVE BEAM GUARDRAIL DELINEATOR	EA	21.00	\$4.15	\$87.15	\$5.00	\$105.00	(\$17.85)		

	A - FORE CUITIPATISIUM								
Item			.		\-Bidder		PS&E	A-PS&E	
No:	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Difference	
621.31	SINGLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	36.00	\$36.00	\$1,296.00	\$32.00	\$1,152.00	\$144.00	
622.1	STEEL WITNESS MARKERS	EA	18.00	\$26.00	\$468.00	\$30.00	\$540.00	(\$72.00)	
622.2	CONCRETE BOUNDS	EA	28.00	\$335.00	\$9,380.00	\$300.00	\$8,400.00	\$980.00	
628.2	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	430.00	\$1.50	\$645.00	\$1.50	\$645.00	\$0.00	
632.0104	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE	LF	42,400.00	\$0.19	\$8,056.00	\$0.11	\$4,664.00	\$3,392.00	
632.0118	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 18" LINE	LF	45.00	\$4.15	\$186.75	\$2.05	\$92.25	\$94.50	
632.3118	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 18" LINE	LF	45.00	\$8.25	\$371.25	\$3.33	\$149.85	\$221.40	
632.911	OBLITERATE PAVE. MARKING LINE, 12" WIDE & UNDER	LF	2,000.00	\$1.05	\$2,100.00	\$0.40	\$800.00	\$1,300.00	
641	LOAM	CY	85.00	\$20.00	\$1,700.00	\$26.00	\$2,210.00	(\$510.00)	
645.0001	TURBIDITY BARRIER	LF	560.00	\$18.00	\$10,080.00	\$20.00	\$11,200.00	(\$1,120.00)	
645.3	EROSION STONE	TON	21.00	\$27.00	\$567.00	\$25.00	\$525.00	\$42.00	
645.531	SILT FENCE	LF	6,100.00	\$1.25	\$7,625.00	\$2.00	\$12,200.00	(\$4,575.00)	
645.7	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	U	1.00	\$2,060.00	\$2,060.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	(\$1,940.00)	
645.71	MONITORING SWPPP AND EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROLS	HR	260.00	\$52.00	\$13,520.00	\$52.00	\$13,520.00	\$0.00	
646.31	TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH AND TACKIFIERS	SY	25,225.00	\$0.40	\$10,090.00	\$0.40	\$10,090.00	\$0.00	
647.1	HUMUS	CY	2,600.00	\$12.00	\$31,200.00	\$21.25	\$55,250.00	(\$24,050.00)	
650.2	LANDSCAPING	U	1.00	\$45,800.00	\$45,800.00	\$38,400.00	\$38,400.00	\$7,400.00	
670.066	MAILBOX SUPPORT ASSEMBLIES	EA	3.00	\$155.00	\$465.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$15.00	
670.313	PIPE CLEAN OUT AND DEBRIS REMOVAL	U	1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$900.00	
692	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$167,000.00	\$167,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$47,000.00	

Item				A-Bidder		PS&E		A-PS&E
No:	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Difference
693	ON-THE-JOB TRAINING OF UNSKILLED WORKERS	\$	600.00	\$1.00	\$600.00	\$1.00	\$600.00	\$0.00
697.41	CRITICAL PATH METHOD (CPM) ELECTRONIC SCHEDULE	U	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	(\$2,500.00)
698.14	FIELD OFFICE TYPE D	MON	22.00	\$600.00	\$13,200.00	\$1,400.00	\$30,800.00	(\$17,600.00)
699	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$0.00
1008.172	ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - CONSTRUCT ACCESS PATH	\$	15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$0.00
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	40,000.00	\$1.00	\$40,000.00	\$1.00	\$40,000.00	\$0.00
1010.2	ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT	\$	10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$0.00
1010.3	QUALITY CONTROL QUALITY ASSURANCE (QC/QA) ASPHALT	\$	15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$0.00
1010.41	QUALITY CONTROL QUALITY ASSURANCE (QC/QA) FOR CONCRETE	\$	21,000.00	\$1.00	\$21,000.00	\$1.00	\$21,000.00	\$0.00
				;	\$3,979,864.45	;	\$4,461,445.18	(\$481,580.73)